2
L
924 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
2L
• II 3 G Ex nA nR IIC T6 Gc -40°C to
+40°C**
Champ® VMV LED Series
Luminaires

Simultaneous Presence
Wet Locations, Type 4X, IP66
Catalog Numbering System:
VMV   7L   W   2A   R1   G   /UNV1   S890
Lamp/Function
3L 3,515 Lumen LED
5L 5,288 Lumen LED
7L 7,404 Lumen LED
9L 9,519 Lumen LED
11L 10,935 Lumen LED
RL Red (3,200 Lumen)
GL Green (4,300 Lumen)
BL Blue (2,100 Lumen)
AL Amber (5,000 Lumen)
Mounting Style
BLANK No Cover
J 1-½  ” Stanchion 25°
P 1-½  ” Stanchion Straight
2A ¾  ” Pendant
3A 1” Pendant
2B ¾  ” Cone Pendant
3B 1” Cone Pendant
2C ¾  ” Ceiling
3C 1” Ceiling
2HA ¾  ” Flexible Pendant
2TW ¾  ” Wall
3TW 1” Wall
Color Temperature
BLANK
Cool
(5000 ± 200K)
W
Warm
(3000K ± 200K)
Optics
BLANK Type V Optic Standard (All Mounts)
R1 Type I Optic (All Mounts Minus Ceiling)
R1A Type I Optic (Ceiling with Conduit 45° Counterclockwise or 135° Clockwise from Hinge)*
R1B Type I Optic (Ceiling with Conduit 45° Clockwise or 135° Counterclockwise from Hinge)*
R3 Type III Optic (All Mounts Minus Ceiling)
R3A1 Type III Optic (Ceiling with Conduit 45° Counterclockwise from Top Hat Hinge)**
R3A2 Type III Optic (Ceiling with Conduit 135° Clockwise from Top Hat Hinge)**
R3B1 Type III Optic (Ceiling with Conduit 45° Clockwise from Top Hat Hinge)**
R3B2 Type III Optic (Ceiling with Conduit 135° Counterclockwise from Top Hat Hinge)**
Guard
BLANK No Guard
G P3001 Wire Guard
Voltage
/UNV1 120-277 VAC, 50/60 Hz
/UNV34 347-480 VAC, 50/60 Hz
/VDC 108-250 VDC, 50/60 Hz
Suffixes
S812 Trunnion Mount Kit with Pin
S890 Quick Clip
S891 Diffused Lens†
S896 Teflon Coated Lens†
S903 Polycarbonate Lens
TB6 Six-pole Terminal Block†
*For new construction, order R1A only.
**For new construction, order R3A1 only.